Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMAR			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	A C LINIUI	NO ONL	v v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,			
Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Clevaflex, Ltd.	1		•
		Internal	tion, LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associ	intion	Address: 4564 E. 71	st Street
	d Partnership	Street Address:	
Corporation-State	5 Parmership		State: OH Zip: 44125
Other Ohio Limited Liability Company		Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:			ip
🖫 Assignment 🛄 Me	erger		
Security Agreement 📮 Cha	ange of Name		ited Liability Company
Other		If assignee is not domicile	id in the United States, a domestic is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: January 2, 2002		(Désignations must be a s	eparate document from assignment ess(es) attached? The Yes
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		····	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
		810,783	1
Additional number(s) attached Yes X No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Eryn R. Acc		regionanona maoraco	A
Internal Address: Hahn Locser & Parks LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	s 40.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		☐ Enclosed	
1225 West Market Street		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Akron OH 44313		Authorized to p	e charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1225 West Market Street		8. Deposit account number:	
		15-0450	
N.			
			this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Eryn R. Acc Agril 32100			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

[Execution Copy]

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Clevaflex, Ltd., an Ohio limited liability company, having a place of

business at 4081 W. 150th Street, Cleveland, OH 44135 ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used, is

using, and is the registered owner of the mark "CLEVAFLEX" (the "Mark"), Registration No.

810,783, dated July 5, 1966 as renewed (the "Registration") and the goodwill symbolized

thereby; and

WHEREAS, LPC Acquisition, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, having a

principal place of business at 4564 E. 71st Street, Cleveland, OH 44125 ("ASSIGNEE") is

desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the Mark, and the

Registration, and the goodwill symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby, as of the date set forth below, sells, sets-

over, assigns, transfers and conveys all right, title and interest in and to, and to the use of, the

Mark and the Registration, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark and the

Registration, and the right to recover for past acts of infringement, free clear of all Liens and

encumbrances.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized to deliver to

ASSIGNEE, its attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and

communications as may be warranted by this agreement.

[The remainder of this page is left intentionally blank.]

Assignment of Trademarks - Page 1 of 2

[Execution Copy]

Clevaflex, Ltd., an Ohio limited liability

company

Name: James W. Allen

Title: CEO

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 2nd day of January, 2002.

Notary Public



STANLEY R. GOROM III, Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Has No Expiration Date Section 147.03 O.R.C.

RECORDED: 04/03/2002